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7.—Finances of Reporting Mental Institutions, by Province, 1957 

Item 
New­

foundland 
Prince 

Edward 
Island 

Nova 
Scotia1 

New 
Brunswick Quebec Ontario 

Revenue 
Government and municipal pay­

ments 
Paying patients 
Other sources 

Expenditure 
Salaries (net) 
Provisions (food) 
Other maintenance expenditure... 

Revenue 
Government and municipal pay­

ments 
Paying patients 
Other sources 

Expenditure 
Salaries (net) 
Provisions (food) 
Other maintenance expenditure... 

2,092,938 

2,020,103 
72,835 

2,092,938 
1,100,376 

534,559 
458,003 

Manitoba 

4,603,499 

3,867,271 
578,576 
57,652 

4,444,818 
2,787.639 

846,647 
810,532 

S 

508,894 

457,939 
50,955 

508,894 
231,200 
116,487 
161,207 

2,938,839 

2,546,670 
287,714 
104,455 

2,958,464 
1,511,424 

601,416 
845,624 

2,770,800 

2,510,845 
258,444 

1,511 

2,770,800 
1,614,225 

420,518 
736,057 

15,140,438 

12,656,696 
1,697,208 

786,534 

15,333,695 
7,087,269 
2,697,137 
5,549,289 

Saskat­
chewan Alberta British 

Columbia2 
Yukon 

and 
N.W.T. 

7,909,356 

7,622,693 
226,513 
60,150 

7,322,261 
5,058,258 
1.044,852 
1,219,151 

J 

6,813,837 

5.851,778 
775,382 
186,677 

6,813,837 
4,935,438 

863,163 
1,015,236 

11,532,326 

10,601,366 
930,960 

11,532,326 
6,440,275 
2,187,210 
2,904,841 

S 

31,523,920 

27,876,954 
3,193,868 

453,098 

31,523,920 
21,684,175 
3,505,385 
6,334,360 

Canada 

85,734,847 

76,012,315 
8,072,455 
1,650,077 

85,301,953 
52,450,279 
12,817,374 
20,034,300 

1 Includes 1956 data for two hospitals that did not report later data, 
hospitals that did not report later data. 

2 Includes 1956-57 data for seven 

Tuberculosis Sanatoria and Units.—The effects of the development of new thera­
peutic techniques were in evidence at the end of 1957. At that time the number of beds 
devoted to care of the tuberculous in Canada was only 15,958, a drop of 1,725 in three 
years. Table 8 indicates the provincial distribution of the bed complement and its location 
in various types of institution. Table 9 gives information on patients, personnel and 
facilities. Patient-days were down by 9.2 p.c. from 5,250,555 in 1956 to 4,766,306 in 1957, 
and personnel (in sanatoria only) dropped 2.8 p.c. from 9,739 to 9,464. Finances of public 
sanatoria are covered briefly in Table 10. 

8.—Bed Complement of Tuberculosis Sanatoria and Units, by Province, 1957 

Item Nfld. P.E.I. N.S. N.B. Que. Ont. Man. Sask. Alta. B.C. N.W.T. Canada 

No. No. No. No. No No. No. No. No. No. No. No 

Public sanatoria 550 99 717 817 3,914 4,137 584 803 580 559 — 12,760 

Federal Government sana-
448 

Units in public hospitals.... 107 — 25 — 363 _ _ — 250 301 1,046 

Units in Federal Govern-
— — — 26 364 209 _ 65 500 — — 1,164 — — — 26 364 209 _ 65 500 — — 1,164 

Totals, Bed Complement.. 657 99 742 843 4,641 4,346 1,032 868 1,080 1,349 S01 15,958 


