## 7.-Finances of Reporting Mental Institutions, by Province, 1957

Item	New- foundland	Prince Edward Island	Nova Scotia <sup>1</sup>	New Brunswick	Quebec	Ontario	
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Revenue	2,092,938	508,894	2,938,839	2,770,800	15,140,438	31,523,920	
	2,020,103 72,835 —	457,939 50,955 —	2,546,670 287,714 104,455	2,510,845 258,444 1,511	12,656,696 1,697,208 786,534	27.876,954 3,193,868 453,098	
Expenditure	2,092,938 1,100,376 534,559 458,003	508,894 231,200 116,487 161,207	2,958,464 1,511,424 601,416 845,624	2,770,800 1,614,225 420,518 736,057	15,333,695 7,087,269 2,697,137 5,549,289	31,523,920 21,684,175 3,505,385 6,334,360	
	Manitoba	Saskat- chewan	Alberta	British Columbia <sup>2</sup>	Yukon and N.W.T.	Canada	
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Revenue. Government and municipal payments. Paying patients. Other sources.	4,503,499	7,909,356	6,813,837	11,532,326	-	85,734,847	
	3,867,271 578,576 57,652	7,622,693 226,513 60,150	5,851,778 775,382 186,677	10,601,366 930,960 —	-	76,012,315 8,072,455 1,650,077	
Expenditure Salaries (net). Provisions (food). Other maintenance expenditure	4,444,818 2,787,639 846,647 810,532	7,322,261 5,058,258 1,044,852 1,219,151	6,813,837 4,935,438 863,163 1,015,236	11,532,326 6,440,275 2,187,210 2,904,841	11111	85,301,953 52,450,279 12,817,374 20,034,300	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Includes 1956 data for two hospitals that did not report later data. hospitals that did not report later data.

Tuberculosis Sanatoria and Units.—The effects of the development of new therapeutic techniques were in evidence at the end of 1957. At that time the number of beds devoted to care of the tuberculous in Canada was only 15,958, a drop of 1,725 in three years. Table 8 indicates the provincial distribution of the bed complement and its location in various types of institution. Table 9 gives information on patients, personnel and facilities. Patient-days were down by 9.2 p.c. from 5,250,555 in 1956 to 4,766,306 in 1957, and personnel (in sanatoria only) dropped 2.8 p.c. from 9,739 to 9,464. Finances of public sanatoria are covered briefly in Table 10.

8.—Bed Complement of Tuberculosis Sanatoria and Units, by Province, 1957

<del></del>												
Item	Nfld.	P.E.I.	N.S.	N.B.	Que.	Ont.	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	B.C.	N.W.T.	Canada
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No
Public sanatoria	550	99	717	817	3,914	4,137	584	803	580	559	- 1	12,760
Federal Government sana- toria	_	_	_	_	_	-	448	-	_	540	_	988
Units in public hospitals	107	_	25	_	363	-	-	-	_	250	301	1,046
Units in Federal Government hospitals	_	_		26	364	209	_	65	<b>50</b> 0		_	1,164
Totals, Bed Complement	657	99	742	843	4,641	4,346	1,032	868	1,080	1,349	301	15,958

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Includes 1956-57 data for seven